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Public Exam Course Results

World Geography 3202

2018-19

NLESD - Western Region

#027 - Canon Richards Memorial Academy, Flower's Cove Grades: K-12

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

027

73 71 70
62

78
74 74

67

2016 2017 2018

Final MarkExam Mark

School

vs

Province

School

vs

Region

Final

Mark

q q 66.7

 73.0

 73.9

Number of Students

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

World 

Climate 

Patterns

School

RegionEcosystems

Land and 

Water Forms

Province

Subtest

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 Region

Public

Exam

Mark

School

Region

Province

q q

q

q

p p

q

q

 62.4

 11

 70.4

 71.6

World Geography 3202

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

Secondary & 

Tertiary Activities

School

Region
Written response 

Units 1-5

Primary 

Resource 

Activities

Province

q

q

q

q

q

q

Population 

Geography

School

Region

Province

q q

Urban

Geography

School

Region

Province

Multiple Choice

Long Answer 

 87.9

 69.2

 77.9

 72.1

 65.9

 51.6

 52.1

-999.0

 85.6

 72.8

 88.2

 78.8

 75.8

 65.2

 64.3

 63.3

 58.4

 66.9

 66.3

 74.8

 76.6

 86.2

 70.6

 80.3

Average Mark, 2016-2019

2019

17* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq



Public Exam Course Results

World Geography 3202

2018-19

NLESD - Western Region

#110 - Piccadilly Central High, Piccadilly Grades: 9-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

110

3

-9

-2

-1

2

-7

-3
-2

2016 2017 2018

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

77

69

80 81
76

53

74 74

90

72

95

83
77

68

78 76
71

56

79
75

59

50
44

59
53

58

67
70

2016 2017 2018

Final MarkExam Mark

Land and 

Water 

Forms

World 

Climate 

Patterns

Ecosystems

Primary 

Resource 

Activities

Secondary 

& Tertiary 

Activities

Written 

Response 

Units 1-5

Population 

Geography

Urban 

Geography

4 Year Public Exam (Subtest) Mark Trend 2016-2019

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2016-2019

2019

2019
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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51* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq



Public Exam Course Results

World Geography 3202

2018-19

NLESD - Western Region

#485 - Corner Brook Regional High, Corner Brook Grades: 10-12

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

485

72 69 71 72 74 71 73 72

2016 2017 2018

Final MarkExam Mark

School

vs

Province

School

vs

Region

Final

Mark

q q 72.0

 73.0

 73.9

Number of Students

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

World 

Climate 

Patterns

School

RegionEcosystems

Land and 

Water Forms

Province

Subtest

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 Region

Public

Exam

Mark

School

Region

Province

p p

q

q

p p

p

p

 72.2

 100

 70.4

 71.6

World Geography 3202

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

Secondary & 

Tertiary Activities

School

Region
Written response 

Units 1-5

Primary 

Resource 

Activities

Province

q

p

p

p

p

q

Population 

Geography

School

Region

Province

p q

Urban

Geography

School

Region

Province

Multiple Choice

Long Answer 

qq

 87.0

 71.9

 88.0

 80.1

 70.8

 67.9

 64.7

 51.3

 85.6

 72.8

 88.2

 78.8

 75.8

 65.2

 64.3

 63.3

 58.4

 66.9

 66.3

 74.8

 76.6

 86.2

 70.6

 80.3

Average Mark, 2016-2019

2019
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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73* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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74* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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75* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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76* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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78* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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79* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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80* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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81* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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82* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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83* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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84* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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86* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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Public Exam Course Results

World Geography 3202

2018-19

NLESD - Eastern Region

#307 - Mobile Central High, Mobile Grades: 6-12

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

307

71
67 67 65

77
73 73 71

2016 2017 2018

Final MarkExam Mark

School

vs

Province

School

vs

Region

Final

Mark

q q 71.0

 73.0

 71.8

Number of Students

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

World 

Climate 

Patterns

School

RegionEcosystems

Land and 

Water Forms

Province

Subtest

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 Region

Public

Exam

Mark

School

Region

Province

q q

q

q

q

q

q

q

 64.9

 23

 70.4

 68.4

World Geography 3202

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

Secondary & 

Tertiary Activities

School

Region
Written response 

Units 1-5

Primary 

Resource 

Activities

Province

q

q

p p

q

q

Population 

Geography

School

Region

Province

q q

Urban

Geography

School

Region

Province

Multiple Choice

Long Answer 

qp

 63.8

 61.5

 83.9

 65.2

 64.1

 66.7

 62.5

 54.8

 76.4

 68.4

 84.5

 74.0

 72.1

 65.9

 67.3

 50.5

 58.4

 66.9

 66.3

 74.8

 76.6

 86.2

 70.6

 80.3

Average Mark, 2016-2019

2019

149* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq



Public Exam Course Results

World Geography 3202

2018-19

NLESD - Eastern Region

#307 - Mobile Central High, Mobile Grades: 6-12

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

6

8

307

4

-1
-1

-5

7

2

1

-2

2016 2017 2018

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

307

77

67
72

64

77

66
63 62

92

84

91

84
79

75 76

65 67

57

76

64 66

59

51

67 65 68

61 63

93

56

82

55

2016 2017 2018

Final MarkExam Mark

Land and 

Water 

Forms

World 

Climate 

Patterns

Ecosystems

Primary 

Resource 

Activities

Secondary 

& Tertiary 

Activities

Written 

Response 

Units 1-5

Population 

Geography

Urban 

Geography

4 Year Public Exam (Subtest) Mark Trend 2016-2019

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2016-2019

2019

2019

150* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq



Public Exam Course Results

World Geography 3202

2018-19

NLESD - Eastern Region

#311 - Mount Pearl Senior High, Mount Pearl Grades: 9-12

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

311

69 69 72 70 69 70
74 71

2016 2017 2018

Final MarkExam Mark

School

vs

Province

School

vs

Region

Final

Mark

q q 70.8

 73.0

 71.8

Number of Students

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

World 

Climate 

Patterns

School

RegionEcosystems

Land and 

Water Forms

Province

Subtest

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 Region

Public

Exam

Mark

School

Region

Province

p q

q

p

p

q

q

q

 70.2

 90

 70.4

 68.4

World Geography 3202

School

Region

Province

School

Region

Province

Secondary & 

Tertiary Activities

School

Region
Written response 

Units 1-5

Primary 

Resource 

Activities

Province

q

q

p p

q

q

Population 

Geography

School

Region

Province

p p

Urban

Geography

School

Region

Province

Multiple Choice

Long Answer 

qp

 73.0

 68.9

 85.7

 73.0

 71.9

 68.0

 71.5

 53.0

 76.4

 68.4

 84.5

 74.0

 72.1

 65.9

 67.3

 50.5

 58.4

 66.9

 66.3

 74.8

 76.6

 86.2

 70.6

 80.3

Average Mark, 2016-2019

2019

151* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq



Public Exam Course Results

World Geography 3202

2018-19

NLESD - Eastern Region

#311 - Mount Pearl Senior High, Mount Pearl Grades: 9-12

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

4

5

311

2 2

4

0

-1

-1

2

-2

2016 2017 2018

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

311

77 78
84

73
78

71
75

69

88

80

92
86

72

78
75 73

70 71

83

72

61
56 55

68 67
72

68
71

65

50

68

53

2016 2017 2018

Final MarkExam Mark

Land and 

Water 

Forms

World 

Climate 

Patterns

Ecosystems

Primary 

Resource 

Activities

Secondary 

& Tertiary 

Activities

Written 

Response 

Units 1-5

Population 

Geography

Urban 

Geography

4 Year Public Exam (Subtest) Mark Trend 2016-2019

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2016-2019

2019

2019

152* The overall Public Exam is equated. Therefore, subtest scores may vary from the overall exam mark.
            The school result may appear numerically the same as the district/province due to rounding. The arrow indicates a negligible difference.pq
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